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D
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9

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT
3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)
CPD-11.388(6/03)-C)

RD #: JJ517126

EVENT #: 2534311786
IN

C
ID

E
N

T

Occurrence
Location:

5728  N Washtenaw Ave Beat: 2011
Chicago IL 60659
304 - Street - Street

09 December 2025 22:25

Unit Assigned:
RO Arrival Date:

2011
09 December 2025 22:27

VICTIM AND COMPLAINANT - Individual

WITNESS

Police Officer

Police Officer

Demographics

Demographics

Name:

Name:

SALAZAR, Jose

GOMEZ, Gilberto

Police Officer

Res:

Res:

5400 N Lincoln Ave  

5400 N Lincoln Ave  

Chicago  IL  60625

Chicago  IL  60625

312 - 742 - 8714

312 - 742 - 8714

Empl:

Empl:

Chicago, Il 60625

Chicago, Il 60625

312 - 742 - 8714

312 - 742 - 8714

Other:

Phone -
Business :

312-742-8714

312-742-8714

CITY OF CHICAGO

CITY OF CHICAGO

N
O

N
 O

FF
E

N
D

E
R

IUCR: 0453 - Battery - Aggravated Police Officer - Other Dangerous Weapon

143A - Weapons Violation - Unlawful Possession - Handgun

Age:

Age:

 Years

25 Years -35 Years -
Approx.

Sobriety:

Sobriety:

Sober

Sober

00:01:00 - 23:59:00

00:01:00 - 23:59:00

Other Communications and Availability

Other Communications and Availability

Male

Male

White Hispanic

White Hispanic

5400 N Lincoln Ave  

5400 N Lincoln Ave  

Beat:

Beat:

Beat:

2011

2011

5100

Beat:

Beat:

2011

2011

Occurrence Date: 

ASSIGNED TO FIELD

Case ID: 14051577 CASR229

Available Time

Available Time
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CPD First Aid
Given? 
CFD First Aid
Given? 
Responding
Unit: 

Yes

Yes

Cfd Amb 32

Injury Extent:

Hospital:

Physician: 

Fatal

Illinois Masonic
Medical Ctr.

Pronounced Date:

Removed By:

Removed Date: 

Authorized By:

 

10-DEC-25

Cfd Amb 32

10 December 2025 00:00

Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JJ517126

Suspect # 1

Name: CALVARIO, Roberto I , Jr

Res: 1712Beat:
Male
White Hispanic
5'09,
120 lbs
Unknown Eyes 
Unknown Hair 
Unknown Hair Style 
Unknown Complexion 

Other Communications and Availability

Demographics 

DOB:

Age:

 2005

20 years 

Injury Info  

Type Weapon Used

Gun Shot Other Firearm

IN
JU

R
IE

S

Injured by offender Injury Extent:

Injury Extent:

Hospital:

Injury Cause:

Injury Cause:

CPD First Aid
Given?

Injury Reason:

Injury Reason:

Yes Other

Other

Minor

No Injury

Swedish Covenant
Hospital

Weapon ? Other

Other

CFD First Aid
Given? 

Yes

Responding Unit: CFD AMB 61 Physician Name: 

Abrasion

Other

Other

Other

Type

Type

Weapon Used

Weapon Used

Injury Info (SALAZAR,Jose   - Victim And Complainant )

Injury Info (GOMEZ,Gilberto   - Witness )

Contact Person: 
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Descriptions 

Clothing Description: Top - Black Hooded Sweatshirt, Bottom
- Blue Flames On Calves Of Jeans/
Large Unk Design On Back Hamstrings
Pants

Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JJ517126
R

E
LA

TI
O

N
S

H
IP

Suspect # 2

Suspect # 3

In Custody

Name:

Name:

 

UNKNOWN, 1 

Res:    0835Beat:
Female

Male

White Hispanic

Unknown / Refused

4'11,
118 lbs
Brown Eyes 

Unknown Eyes 

Brown Hair 

Unknown Hair 

Long - Straight Hair
Style 

Unknown Hair Style 

Olive Complexion 

Unknown Complexion 

Other Communications and Availability

Other Communications and Availability

Demographics 

Demographics 

RELATIONSHIP

SALAZAR, Jose

SALAZAR, Jose

 (Victim

And

Complain

ant) 

 (Victim

And

Complain

ant) 

 (Victim

And

Complain

ant) 

 is a 

 is a 

 is a 

No Relationship of 

No Relationship of 

No Relationship of 

CALVARIO, Roberto,I

UNKNOWN, 1

  ( Offender ) 

  ( Offender ) 

  ( Offender ) 

DOB:

Age:

 2005

20 years 

Injury Info  

Injury Info  
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JJ517126

Victim Information Provided

SALAZAR, Jose

GOMEZ, Gilberto

GOMEZ, Gilberto

GOMEZ, Gilberto

 (Witness)

 (Witness)

 (Witness)

 is a 

 is a 

 is a 

No Relationship of 

No Relationship of 

No Relationship of 

CALVARIO, Roberto,I

UNKNOWN, 1

  ( Offender ) 

  ( Offender ) 

  ( Offender ) 

Miscellaneous 

Flash Message Sent ? No
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Glock, Inc.--Au--

Glock, Inc.--Au--

Glock, Inc.--Au--

Make: 

Make: 

Make: 

Owner Known?

Owner Known?

Owner Known?

Taken/Stolen?

Taken/Stolen?

Taken/Stolen?

Owner: 

Owner: 

Owner: 

Taken in Burglary?

Taken in Burglary?

Taken in Burglary?

Serial #:

Serial #:

Displayed?

Displayed?

Displayed?

Caliber/Gauge:

Caliber/Gauge:

Caliber/Gauge:

Used?

Used?

Used?

Barrel Length:

Barrel Length:

Barrel Length:

Evidence? 

Evidence? 

Evidence? 

Registration Status:

Registration Status:

Registration Status:

Inventory #: 

Inventory #: 

Inventory #: 

Description:

Description:

Description:

Status Unknown?

Status Unknown?

Status Unknown?

Location
Found: 

Location
Found: 

Location

# Live Rounds:

# Live Rounds:

# Live Rounds:

# Spent Catridges:

No

No

No

No

No

No

Salazar, Jose

Salazar, Jose

Salazar, Jose

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

9 Caliber 

9 Caliber 

9 Caliber 

Yes

Yes

Yes

4 INCHES

4 INCHES

4 INCHES

Yes

Yes

Yes

Clear

Clear

Clear

15864406

15864406

15864406

1 Live Round Headstamp
"Win 9mm Luger"
Recovered From Chamber

16 Live Rounds
Headstamp "Win 9mm
Luger" Recovered From
Magazine

1 Glock 45/Austria
9x19/9mm Luger/Semi-
Auto/ 4 Inch Barrel
Length/Black Finish

No

No

No

2452 W Belmont Ave

2452 W Belmont Ave

2452 W Belmont Ave

1

16

16

1

FI
R

E
A

R
M

S
 

Firearm #1

Firearm #2

Firearm #3

Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JJ517126

Possessor/User: 

Possessor/User: 

Possessor/User: 

SALAZAR, JOSE

SALAZAR, JOSE

SALAZAR, JOSE

Duty Related:

Duty Related:

Duty Related:

No

No

No

Model:

Model:

Model:

45

45

45

Recovered?

Recovered?

Recovered?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Type:

Type:

Type:

Semi-Automatic Pistol

Ammunition

Pistol
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Glock, Inc.--Au--Make: 

Owner Known?

Taken/Stolen?

Owner: 

Taken in Burglary?Serial #:

Displayed?Caliber/Gauge:

Used?Barrel Length:

Evidence? Registration Status:

Inventory #: 

Description:

Status Unknown?

Found: 

Location
Found: 

# Live Rounds:

# Spent Catridges:

# Spent Catridges:

No

No

Salazar, Jose

No

Yes9 Caliber 

Yes4 INCHES

YesClear

15864406

1 Empty Magazine With 17
Round Capacity

No

2452 W Belmont Ave 16

1

1

FI
R

E
A

R
M

S
 

O
TH

E
R

 P
R

O
P

E
R

TI
E

S Quantity:

Type:

Type:

Type:

Description: 

Description: 

Description: 

Inventory #:

Inventory #:

Inventory #:

Used as Weapon?

Used as Weapon?

Used as Weapon?

1

No

No

No

Jewelry/Precious Metals

Other

Other

15864407

15864409

15864409

1 Pair Of Gold Color With Clear
Stone Earrings

1 Damage Cuff Holder Recovered
From Po Salazar #13522

1 Damage Radio Holder
Recovered From Po Salazar
#13522

Firearm #4

Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JJ517126

Possessor/User: SALAZAR, JOSE

Duty Related: No

Model: 45

Recovered? Yes

Type: All Others

Owner:

Owner:

Owner:

Taken/Stolen?

Taken/Stolen?

Taken/Stolen?

Recovered?

Recovered?

Recovered?

Seized? 

Seized? 

Seized? 

Unknown Status?

Unknown Status?

Unknown Status?

Damaged? 

Damaged? 

Damaged? 

Calvario, Roberto

Salazar, Jose

Salazar, Jose

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Property #1

Property #2

Property #3

Property #4

Possessor/User: 

Possessor/User: 

Possessor/User: 

Possessor/User: 

CALVARIO, ROBERTO

SALAZAR, JOSE

SALAZAR, JOSE

SALAZAR, JOSE
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Type:

Type:

Description: 

Description: 

Inventory #:

Inventory #:

Used as Weapon?

Used as Weapon?

No

No

Other

Other

15864409

15864404

1 Samage Empty Magazine Pouch
Recovered From Po Salazar
#13522

1 Handcuff Case

N
O

TI
FI

C
A

TI
O

N
S

N
A

R
R

A
TI

V
E

 

NOTIFICATIONS BT #2011:  CRIME LAB @2315 HRS, CW2 @2328 HRS, NEWS AFFAIRS @0047 HRS GARDNER #8445,
MEDICAL EXAMINER @0125 HRS WHITE #21 (ME# 2025-06482), CPIC @0156 HRS SGT MOLESKY #2356. 

020 LT RODRIGUEZ *921, AREA 3 SGT KELLY *2059, CRIME LAB LORENZ *4202, IPRA/MIRT SIACCO *9, IRT LT KINNEY *181,
OEMC INVESTIGATIONS UNIT NO ANSWER, MAYORS DETAIL ROSALES *18631, DEPUTY DIRECTOR DR. WASHINGTON,
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FRANK VELEZ, 1ST DEPUTY JOSEPH BIRD, CPIC/OPS COMMAND PEREZ *10705, CHIEF OF STAFF
ANNA STATHAM, NEWS AFFAIRS GARDNER *8445, CW7 PEREZ. NOTIFIED ON SCENE @2304 HRS 09DEC25. 

FOLLOWING RD'S ARE ASSOCIATED TO ABOVE INCIDENT: JJ517182 FOR CRASH REPORT, JJ517245 FOR RECOVERY OF
STOLEN AUTO

SEE IRT SUPPLEMENTARY REPORTS

NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), MONICA PEREZ, Beat#: , Star#: 10705, Emp#: 
Date: 09-DEC-2025, Time: 23:04, 

Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JJ517126

Owner:

Owner:

Taken/Stolen?

Taken/Stolen?

Recovered?

Recovered?

Seized? 

Seized? 

Unknown Status?

Unknown Status?

Damaged? 

Damaged? 

Salazar, Jose

Salazar, Jose

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Property #5 Possessor/User: SALAZAR, JOSE

Notification

Notification

Notification

Notification

Notification

On Scene

102

630

177

630

Communications Division
(Cd)

Detectives - Area 3

Forensic Services Division
(Fsd)

Detectives - Area 3

10 December 2025
00:42

09 December 2025
23:04

09 December 2025
23:04

09 December 2025
23:04

09 December 2025
00:00

09 December 2025
22:30

8445

2059

4202

21423

Keith,GARDNER

,PEREZ

Patrick,KELLY

Paul,LORENZ

Carlos,SANTIAGO

Request Type

Request Type

Request Type

Request Type

Request Type

Request Type

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Agency Name

Agency Name

Agency Name

Agency Name

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date

Star #

Star #

Star #

Star #

Empl #

Empl #

Empl #

Empl #

Name

Name

Name

Name

Name
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JJ517126
P

E
R

S
O

N
N

E
L

Approving Supervisor

Arresting Officer -
Assisting

Arresting Officer - Second

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Assisting Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Crime Scene Protection
Officer

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective - On Scene

Detective / Investigator

DIMALANTA, Alvin, M

SALAZAR, Jose, J

GOMEZ, Gilberto,  

ZERMENO, Oscar

RAKOCZY, Michal,  

FARAJ, Mouhamad, A

MERCADO, Alfonso, V

SANDOVAL, Jorge,  

ARRIAGA, Tonette, L

RATCLIFF, Michael, J

MUSZYNSKI, Michal, S

BARROW, Marcus, X

WHITE, Scott, A

ZAYAS, Alexis, M

VAZQUEZ, Maria, I

GARFIAS, Lesley,  

DOWLING, Daniel, J

KELLY, Patrick, C

CATALANO, Michael, Y

JACKSON, Solodine, R

POPP, Kevin, P

LEWIS, Christopher, A

KOLMAN, Michael,  

RODRIGUEZ, Rafael, L

BARTEL, Jeff, R

SANTIAGO, Carlos

10 Dec 2025 06:16

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

630

181

2061A

2061A

2061D

2023

2031

2041

2061D

2033

2031

2023

2033

2013

2013

2032

2032

5321E

5308

5321B

5321G

5308P

5321H

5308C

5308Z

5321A

6P22

1859

13522

15482

11023

15183

18906

13509

14949

17080

16714

15913

7121

19645

8966

16841

18620

21254

2059

20965

20530

20294

20562

20448

20587

21481

21423

Emp No Name User Date Unit BeatStar No
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Chicago Police Department - Incident Report RD #: JJ517126

Detective / Investigator

Detective / Investigator

Evidence Technician -
Notified

Evidence Technician - On
Scene

Evidence Technician - On
Scene

Evidence Technician - On
Scene

Evidence Technician - On
Scene

Evidence Technician - On
Scene

Reporting Officer

Reporting Officer

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Supervisor - On Scene

Transporting Officer

Transporting Officer

SANTIAGO, Carlos

MCNICHOLS, John, P

NICKLAS, Dimitri, C

CONNOLLY, Keith

SANTOS, Michelle, B

POCIASK, Dennis, W

MULCHRONE, Joseph, C

CZARNIK, Jacob, E

SABOVIC, Edin,  

RIEMER, Daniel, J

DIMALANTA, Alvin, M

CVETKOVIC, Srecko

PREUSSER, James, E

MIONSKOWSKI, Ralph, L

KENDZIOR, Kevin, G

GILTMIER, Beth, A

WOJTACZKA, Jacob, T

BASHA, Ahmed,  

10 Dec 2025 09:06

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

10 Dec 2025 06:10

181

630

277

277

277

277

277

277

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

020

5507C

5836

5832

5812

5810

5812

5813

2011

2011

2010

2090

2040

2061A

2099

2000

2071

2071

21423

20682

19620

11873

18450

2552

13206

12571

2825

12850

1859

192

1575

2582

299

17

18257

13003


