

**CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT
ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT**

3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)
CPD-11.388(6/03)-C

RD #: **JJ517126**

EVENT #: **2534311786**

Case ID: 14051577 CASR229

INCIDENT	ASSIGNED TO FIELD		
	IUCR: 0453 - Battery - Aggravated Police Officer - Other Dangerous Weapon 143A - Weapons Violation - Unlawful Possession - Handgun		
	Occurrence Location: 5728 N Washtenaw Ave Chicago IL 60659 304 - Street - Street	Beat: 2011	Unit Assigned: 2011 RO Arrival Date: 09 December 2025 22:27
	Occurrence Date: 09 December 2025 22:25		

NON OFFENDER	VICTIM AND COMPLAINANT - Individual		Police Officer	
	Name: SALAZAR, Jose		Demographics	
	Res: 5400 N Lincoln Ave Chicago IL 60625 312 - 742 - 8714	Beat: 2011	Male White Hispanic	Age: Years
	Empl: CITY OF CHICAGO 5400 N Lincoln Ave Chicago, Il 60625 312 - 742 - 8714	Beat: 2011		
Empl: CITY OF CHICAGO 5400 N Lincoln Ave Chicago, Il 60625 312 - 742 - 8714 Police Officer	Beat: 2011			
Sobriety: Sober				
Other Communications and Availability				
Other: 312-742-8714				
Available Time 00:01:00 - 23:59:00				
WITNESS		Police Officer		
Name: GOMEZ, Gilberto		Demographics		
Res: 5400 N Lincoln Ave Chicago IL 60625 312 - 742 - 8714	Beat: 2011	Male White Hispanic	Age: 25 Years -35 Years - Approx.	
	Beat: 5100			
Sobriety: Sober				
Other Communications and Availability				
Phone - 312-742-8714				
Business : 00:01:00 - 23:59:00				
Available Time				

RD #: JJ517126



INJURIES		Injury Info (SALAZAR,Jose - Victim And Complainant)	
Injured by offender		Injury Extent:	Minor
CPD First Aid Given?	Yes	Injury Reason:	Other
CFD First Aid Given?	Yes	Injury Cause:	Weapon ? Other
Responding Unit:	CFD AMB 61	Hospital:	Swedish Covenant Hospital
		Physician Name:	[REDACTED]
		Contact Person:	[REDACTED]
Type		Weapon Used	
Abrasion		Other	
Injury Info (GOMEZ,Gilberto - Witness)			
		Injury Extent:	No Injury
		Injury Reason:	Other
		Injury Cause:	Other
Type		Weapon Used	
Other		Other	

SUSPECTS		Suspect # 1	
Name:	CALVARIO, Roberto I , Jr	Demographics	
Res:	[REDACTED]	Male	DOB: [REDACTED] 2005
	Beat: 1712	White Hispanic	Age: 20 years
		5'09,	
		120 lbs	
		Unknown Eyes	
		Unknown Hair	
		Unknown Hair Style	
		Unknown Complexion	
Other Communications and Availability			
Injury Info			
CPD First Aid Given?	Yes	Injury Extent:	Fatal
CFD First Aid Given?	Yes	Pronounced Date:	10 December 2025 00:00
Responding Unit:	Cfd Amb 32	Removed By:	[REDACTED]
		Removed Date:	10-DEC-25
		Hospital:	Illinois Masonic Medical Ctr.
		Physician:	[REDACTED]
		Authorized By:	Cfd Amb 32
Type		Weapon Used	
Gun Shot		Other Firearm	



SUSPECTS	Suspect # 2		In Custody	
	Name: [REDACTED]		Demographics	
	Res: [REDACTED]	Beat: 0835	Female	DOB: [REDACTED] 2005
			White Hispanic 4'11, 118 lbs Brown Eyes Brown Hair Long - Straight Hair Style Olive Complexion	Age: 20 years
	Other Communications and Availability			
	Injury Info			
	Suspect # 3			
	Name: UNKNOWN, 1		Demographics	
			Male	
			Unknown / Refused	
			Unknown Eyes	
			Unknown Hair	
			Unknown Hair Style	
			Unknown Complexion	
	Other Communications and Availability		Descriptions	
			Clothing Description: Top - Black Hooded Sweatshirt, Bottom - Blue Flames On Calves Of Jeans/ Large Unk Design On Back Hamstrings Pants	
	Injury Info			

RELATIONSHIP	RELATIONSHIP			
	(Victim			(Offender)
	And	is a	No Relationship of	CALVARIO, Roberto,I
	Complain			
	ant)			
	SALAZAR, Jose			
	(Victim			(Offender)
	And	is a	No Relationship of	[REDACTED]
	Complain			
ant)				
SALAZAR, Jose				
(Victim			(Offender)	
And	is a	No Relationship of	UNKNOWN, 1	
Complain				
ant)				



SALAZAR, Jose				
(Witness)				(Offender)
GOMEZ, Gilberto	is a	No Relationship of		CALVARIO, Roberto,I
(Witness)				(Offender)
GOMEZ, Gilberto	is a	No Relationship of		██████████
(Witness)				(Offender)
GOMEZ, Gilberto	is a	No Relationship of		UNKNOWN, 1

DOMESTIC INFO

OTHER	Miscellaneous	
	Victim Information Provided	Flash Message Sent ? No



FIREARMS	Firearm #1		Possessor/User: SALAZAR, JOSE	
	Type:	Semi-Automatic Pistol	Duty Related:	No
	Make:	Glock, Inc.--Au--	Model:	45
	Serial #:	██████████	Owner Known?	No
	Caliber/Gauge:	9 Caliber	Owner:	Salazar, Jose
	Barrel Length:	4 INCHES	Taken/Stolen?	No
	Description:	1 Live Round Headstamp "Win 9mm Luger" Recovered From Chamber	Owner Known?	No
	Registration Status:	Clear	Taken in Burglary?	No
	Location Found:	2452 W Belmont Ave	Displayed?	Yes
			Used?	Yes
		Recovered?	Yes	
		Evidence?	Yes	
		Status Unknown?	No	
		Inventory #:	15864406	
		# Live Rounds:	1	
Firearm #2		Possessor/User: SALAZAR, JOSE		
Type:	Ammunition	Duty Related:	No	
Make:	Glock, Inc.--Au--	Model:	45	
Serial #:	██████████	Owner Known?	No	
Caliber/Gauge:	9 Caliber	Owner:	Salazar, Jose	
Barrel Length:	4 INCHES	Taken/Stolen?	No	
Description:	16 Live Rounds Headstamp "Win 9mm Luger" Recovered From Magazine	Owner Known?	No	
Registration Status:	Clear	Taken in Burglary?	No	
Location Found:	2452 W Belmont Ave	Displayed?	Yes	
		Used?	Yes	
		Recovered?	Yes	
		Evidence?	Yes	
		Status Unknown?	No	
		Inventory #:	15864406	
		# Live Rounds:	16	
		# Spent Cartridges:	1	
Firearm #3		Possessor/User: SALAZAR, JOSE		
Type:	Pistol	Duty Related:	No	
Make:	Glock, Inc.--Au--	Model:	45	
Serial #:	██████████	Owner Known?	No	
Caliber/Gauge:	9 Caliber	Owner:	Salazar, Jose	
Barrel Length:	4 INCHES	Taken/Stolen?	No	
Description:	1 Glock 45/Austria 9x19/9mm Luger/Semi-Auto/ 4 Inch Barrel Length/Black Finish	Owner Known?	No	
Registration Status:	Clear	Taken in Burglary?	No	
Location Found:	2452 W Belmont Ave	Displayed?	Yes	
		Used?	Yes	
		Recovered?	Yes	
		Evidence?	Yes	
		Status Unknown?	No	
		Inventory #:	15864406	
		# Live Rounds:	16	



FIREARMS	Found:		# Spent Cartridges: 1		
	Firearm #4		Possessor/User: SALAZAR, JOSE		
	Type: All Others		Duty Related: No		
	Make: Glock, Inc.--Au--		Model: 45		Taken/Stolen? No
	Serial #: [REDACTED]		Owner Known? No		Taken in Burglary? No
	Caliber/Gauge: 9 Caliber		Owner: Salazar, Jose		Displayed? Yes
	Barrel Length: 4 INCHES		Used? Yes		
	Description: 1 Empty Magazine With 17 Round Capacity		Registration Status: Clear		Evidence? Yes
	Location Found: 2452 W Belmont Ave		Status Unknown? No		Inventory #: 15864406
			# Live Rounds: 16		
		# Spent Cartridges: 1			

OTHER PROPERTIES	Property #1		Possessor/User: CALVARIO, ROBERTO		
			Used as Weapon? No		
	Type: Jewelry/Precious Metals		Inventory #: 15864407		Taken/Stolen? No
	Description: 1 Pair Of Gold Color With Clear Stone Earrings		Owner: Calvario, Roberto		Recovered? No
			Seized? No		
			Unknown Status? No		
			Damaged? No		
	Property #2		Possessor/User: SALAZAR, JOSE		
	Quantity: 1		Used as Weapon? No		
	Type: Other		Inventory #: 15864409		Taken/Stolen? No
	Description: 1 Damage Cuff Holder Recovered From Po Salazar #13522		Owner: Salazar, Jose		Recovered? Yes
			Seized? No		
			Unknown Status? No		
		Damaged? Yes			
Property #3		Possessor/User: SALAZAR, JOSE			
		Used as Weapon? No			
Type: Other		Inventory #: 15864409		Taken/Stolen? No	
Description: 1 Damage Radio Holder Recovered From Po Salazar #13522		Owner: Salazar, Jose		Recovered? Yes	
		Seized? No			
		Unknown Status? No			
		Damaged? Yes			
Property #4		Possessor/User: SALAZAR, JOSE			



OTHER PROPERTIES	Type: Other	Inventory #: 15864409	Used as Weapon? No	
	Description: 1 Samage Empty Magazine Pouch Recovered From Po Salazar #13522	Owner: Salazar, Jose	Taken/Stolen? No	
			Recovered? Yes	
			Seized? No	
			Unknown Status? No	
			Damaged? Yes	
	Property #5		Possessor/User: SALAZAR, JOSE	
	Type: Other	Inventory #: 15864404	Used as Weapon? No	
	Description: 1 Handcuff Case	Owner: Salazar, Jose	Taken/Stolen? No	
			Recovered? Yes	
		Seized? No		
		Unknown Status? No		
		Damaged? No		

NOTIFICATIONS	Request Type	Unit	Agency Name	Date	Star #	Empl #	Name
	Notification	102	Communications Division (Cd)	10 December 2025 00:42	8445	██████	Keith,GARDNER
	Request Type			Date			Name
	Notification			09 December 2025 23:04			,PEREZ
	Request Type	Unit	Agency Name	Date	Star #	Empl #	Name
	Notification	630	Detectives - Area 3	09 December 2025 23:04	2059	██████	Patrick,KELLY
	Request Type	Unit	Agency Name	Date	Star #	Empl #	Name
	Notification	177	Forensic Services Division (Fsd)	09 December 2025 23:04	4202	██████	Paul,LORENZ
	Request Type			Date			
	Notification			09 December 2025 00:00			
Request Type	Unit	Agency Name	Date	Star #	Empl #	Name	
On Scene	630	Detectives - Area 3	09 December 2025 22:30	21423	██████	Carlos,SANTIAGO	

NARRATIVE

NOTIFICATIONS BT #2011: CRIME LAB @2315 HRS, CW2 @2328 HRS, NEWS AFFAIRS @0047 HRS GARDNER #8445, MEDICAL EXAMINER @0125 HRS WHITE #21 (ME# 2025-06482), CPIC @0156 HRS SGT MOLESKY #2356.

020 LT RODRIGUEZ *921, AREA 3 SGT KELLY *2059, CRIME LAB LORENZ *4202, IPRA/MIRT SIACCO *9, IRT LT KINNEY *181, OEMC INVESTIGATIONS UNIT NO ANSWER, MAYORS DETAIL ROSALES *18631, DEPUTY DIRECTOR DR. WASHINGTON, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FRANK VELEZ, 1ST DEPUTY JOSEPH BIRD, CPIC/OPS COMMAND PEREZ *10705, CHIEF OF STAFF ANNA STATHAM, NEWS AFFAIRS GARDNER *8445, CW7 PEREZ. NOTIFIED ON SCENE @2304 HRS 09DEC25.

FOLLOWING RD'S ARE ASSOCIATED TO ABOVE INCIDENT: JJ517182 FOR CRASH REPORT, JJ517245 FOR RECOVERY OF STOLEN AUTO

SEE IRT SUPPLEMENTARY REPORTS

NOTIFICATION: CRIME PREVENTION INFORMATION CENTER (CPIC), MONICA PEREZ, Beat#: , Star#: 10705, Emp#: ██████

Date: 09-DEC-2025, Time: 23:04,



	Star No	Emp No	Name	User	Date	Unit	Beat
Approving Supervisor	1859		DIMALANTA, Alvin, M		10 Dec 2025 06:16	020	
Arresting Officer - Assisting	13522		SALAZAR, Jose, J		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2061A
Arresting Officer - Second	15482		GOMEZ, Gilberto,		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2061A
Assisting Officer	11023		ZERMENO, Oscar		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2061D
Assisting Officer	15183		RAKOCZY, Michal,		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2023
Assisting Officer	18906		FARAJ, Mouhamad, A		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2031
Assisting Officer	13509		MERCADO, Alfonso, V		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2041
Assisting Officer	14949		SANDOVAL, Jorge,		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2061D
Assisting Officer	17080		ARRIAGA, Tonette, L		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2033
Assisting Officer	16714		RATCLIFF, Michael, J		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2031
Assisting Officer	15913		MUSZYNSKI, Michal, S		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2023
Assisting Officer	7121		BARROW, Marcus, X		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2033
Crime Scene Protection Officer	19645		WHITE, Scott, A		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2013
Crime Scene Protection Officer	8966		ZAYAS, Alexis, M		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2013
Crime Scene Protection Officer	16841		VAZQUEZ, Maria, I		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2032
Crime Scene Protection Officer	18620		GARFIAS, Lesley,		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2032
Detective - On Scene	21254		DOWLING, Daniel, J		10 Dec 2025 06:10	630	5321E
Detective - On Scene	2059		KELLY, Patrick, C		10 Dec 2025 06:10	630	5308
Detective - On Scene	20965		CATALANO, Michael, Y		10 Dec 2025 06:10	630	5321B
Detective - On Scene	20530		JACKSON, Solodine, R		10 Dec 2025 06:10	630	5321G
Detective - On Scene	20294		POPP, Kevin, P		10 Dec 2025 06:10	630	5308P
Detective - On Scene	20562		LEWIS, Christopher, A		10 Dec 2025 06:10	630	5321H
Detective - On Scene	20448		KOLMAN, Michael,		10 Dec 2025 06:10	630	5308C
Detective - On Scene	20587		RODRIGUEZ, Rafael, L		10 Dec 2025 06:10	630	5308Z
Detective - On Scene	21481		BARTEL, Jeff, R		10 Dec 2025 06:10	630	5321A
Detective / Investigator	21423		SANTIAGO, Carlos		10 Dec 2025 06:10	181	6P22

PERSONNEL

Detective / Investigator	21423		SANTIAGO, Carlos		10 Dec 2025 09:06	181	
Detective / Investigator	20682		MCNICHOLS, John, P		10 Dec 2025 06:10	630	5507C
Evidence Technician - Notified	19620		NICKLAS, Dimitri, C		10 Dec 2025 06:10	277	5836
Evidence Technician - On Scene	11873		CONNOLLY, Keith		10 Dec 2025 06:10	277	5832
Evidence Technician - On Scene	18450		SANTOS, Michelle, B		10 Dec 2025 06:10	277	5812
Evidence Technician - On Scene	2552		POCIASK, Dennis, W		10 Dec 2025 06:10	277	5810
Evidence Technician - On Scene	13206		MULCHRONE, Joseph, C		10 Dec 2025 06:10	277	5812
Evidence Technician - On Scene	12571		CZARNIK, Jacob, E		10 Dec 2025 06:10	277	5813
Reporting Officer	2825		SABOVIC, Edin,		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2011
Reporting Officer	12850		RIEMER, Daniel, J		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2011
Supervisor - On Scene	1859		DIMALANTA, Alvin, M		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2010
Supervisor - On Scene	192		CVETKOVIC, Srecko		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2090
Supervisor - On Scene	1575		PREUSSER, James, E		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2040
Supervisor - On Scene	2582		MIONSKOWSKI, Ralph, L		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2061A
Supervisor - On Scene	299		KENDZIOR, Kevin, G		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2099
Supervisor - On Scene	17		GILTMIER, Beth, A		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2000
Transporting Officer	18257		WOJTACZKA, Jacob, T		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2071
Transporting Officer	13003		BASHA, Ahmed,		10 Dec 2025 06:10	020	2071